Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)



101743434

HEET U. S. Dept. of Commerce and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 PAIL (13-9,42)						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Darek Barczynski Ann-Margaret Mozola Roman Cetnar Maciek Bigoszewski Gregory A. Jorgensen Jerzy Kopice Andrew Baranowski Venkateswar Sagi Frank Abulnar Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Other Security Agt. Change of Name Execution Date: 8/4/99, 7/22/99, 7/26/99, 7/21/99, 7/28/99, 7/29/99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Atoma International Corp. Internal Address: (Same as Street Address) Address: 521 Newpark Boulevard City: Newmarket State: Ontario, Canada Zip: L3Y 4X7 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No					
4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, 7/29/99 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Additional numbers attached: Ye	· ·					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Samuel J. Haidle, Esq. HOWARD & HOWARD Internal Address: (Same as Street Address)	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite #101 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304-5151	Deposit account number: <u>08-2789</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Samuel J. Haidle Reg. No. 42,61 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and of						

 $G: \label{lem:gamma_sign} G: \label{lem:ga$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Darek BARCZYNSKI; a Canadian citizen; Roman CETNAR, a Canadian citizen; Gregory A. JORGENSEN, a citizen of the United States of America; Andrew BARANOWSKI, a Canadian citizen; Frank ABULNAR, a Canadian citizen; Ann-Margaret MOZOLA, a Canadian citizen; Maciek BIGOSZEWSKI, a citizen of Poland; Jerzy KOPIEC, a citizen of the United States of America; Venkateswar SAGI, a citizen of India, whose postal addresses are 28343 Wildwood Drive, Farmington Hills, Michigan, 48336, U.S.A.; 769 Leslie Valley Drive, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 7J6, CANADA; 27 Dennison Road, Oxford, Michigan, 48371, U.S.A.; 1028 Peach Blossom Court, Windsor, Ontario, N9G 2R6, Canada; 27285 Skye Drive East, Farmington Hills, Michigan, 48334, U.S.A.; 22000 Beck Road, Apt. #104, Northville, Michigan, 48167, U.S.A.; 2906 North Alexander Avenue, Royal Oak, Michigan, 48073, U.S.A.; 407 Anaconda Drive, Commerce, Michigan, 48382, U.S.A.; and 31165 Wellington Drive, Apartment 27106, Novi, Michigan, 48377, U.S.A., respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

VEHICLE DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY

for which a patent application was filed on June 16, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/334,347.

WHEREAS, ATOMA INTERNATIONAL CORP. a company incorporated under the laws of Canada having a place of business at 521 Newpark Boulevard, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 4X7, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Darek BARCZYNSKI; Roman CETNAR; Gregory A. JORGENSEN; Andrew BARANOWSKI; Frank ABULNAR; Ann-Margaret MOZOLA; Maciek BIGOSZEWSKI; Jerzy KOPIEC; and Venkateswar SAGI do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ATOMA INTERNATIONAL CORP. successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada and the United States of America;

DAREK BARCZYNSKI; ROMAN CETNAR; GREGORY A.

JORGENSEN; ANDREW BARANOWSKI; FRANK ABULNAR; ANN-MARGARET MOZOLA; MACIEK BIGOSZEWSKI; JERZY KOPIEC; AND VENKATESWAR SAGI AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Darek BARCZYNSKI; Roman CETNAR; Gregory A. JORGENSEN; Andrew BARANOWSKI; Frank ABULNAR; Ann-Margaret MOZOLA; Maciek BIGOSZEWSKI; Jerzy KOPIEC; and Venkateswar SAGI hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to ATOMA INTERNATIONAL CORP. its successors and assigns.

1999.	EXECUTED at LIVONIA	Michigan, this 1 day of Auc , 1999 DAREK BARCZYNSKI
	EXECUTED at NEWHARKET	Ontario, this 22 day of Jur, 1999. ROMAN CETNAR
1999.	EXECUTED at LIVINIA	Michigan, this 26 day of July, 1990 CRECORVA. JORGENSEN
	EXECUTED at	Ontario, this 21 day of JUCY, 1999. ANDREW BARANOWSKI
1999.	EXECUTED at LIVONIA	Michigan, this 4 day of August, 1949 FRANK ABULNAR
1999.	EXECUTED at LIVEN 1A	Michigan, this 21 day of July 99,

1999.	EXECUTED at Livonia , Michigan, this 28 day of July , 1999 MACIEK BIGOSZEWSKI
1999.	EXECUTED at 1000100 , Michigan, this 21 day of July, JERZY KOPIEC
1999.	EXECUTED at Linoua, Michigan, this 29 day of July 99, VENKATESWAR SAGI
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
SKYE DR. (Darek BAR	I, TRANK ABULNAR, whose full post office address is 27285 EAST, FARMINGTON thus, MI 48334 was personally present and did see RCZYNSKI who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
	I, DAREN BARCONNICA, whose full post office address is 22343 TR. FARMINGION MICLS, MI 423% was personally present and did see TNAR who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
	I, DAREK BARCYNSKI, whose full post office address is 28345 TO FREMINGION MILLS, MI 48336 was personally present and did see JORGENSEN who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, MARCH BARCHASKI, whose full post office address is 28543 LILD MOD TR, FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 4853C was personally present and did see Andrew BARANOWSKI who is known to me, execute the above Assignment: Signature of Witness
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, DARENE GARCZYNSKI, whose full post office address is 28343 WILDWOOD TO, FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48336 was personally present and did see Frank ABULNAR who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, DARENE BARCESINGER, whose full post office address is 28543 NILDNOOD TR, FARMINGTON MILLS, MI 48336 was personally present and did see Ann-Margaret MOZOLA who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, DACEN BLECTINGED, whose full post office address is 28343 WILDING TO HILLS, MI 4833C was personally present and did see Maciek BIGOSZEWSKI who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, <u>DAREK BAECZYNSKI</u> , whose full post office address is <u>28345</u> NILD WOOD TRAIL PREMINERW HILLS MI 48336 was personally present and did see Jerzy KOPIEC who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

	I, DAREK	BARCZYNSKI		_, whose full post o	ffice address	is 28343
MILIYMOUN	TR FARMI	NOTON HILLS M	1 48336	_ was personally pr		
Venkateswar	SAGI who i	s known to me, e	execute the	above Assignment		
				11/11/11	2 m	
			5	Signature of Witnes	is /	7 5

RECORDED: 06/04/2001